press Mail EL054821962US

CORDATION FORM COVER SI

Name of Person Signing

11-25-1998

09/101070 Rec'd PCT/PTO 09 JUL 1998

To the Honorable Commissioner copy thereof.

100905961

ord the attached original document or

· ·	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</pre>
Franz-Josef Horth	,
•	Name: Ferodo Bremsbelage
	Technik-Zentrum GmbH
Additional names attached? No	Street Address: Otto-Hahn-Strasse
3. Nature of conveyance:	26-28
-	
X Assignment Merger	City: Bad Camberg
	_, _
Security Agreement	State: Zip: D-65520
Change of Name Other	Country: GERMANY
Change of Name Other	Country: GERMANI
Execution Date: 06/29/98	Additional name(s)/address(es)
	attached: No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
execution date of the application is <u>June 29, 1998</u> .	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
iii ladend iipplicacion no (5).	D. racene no (b).
Additional numbers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)
document should be mailed:	and pacenes involved: (1)
document biloura be marrea.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Charles H. Lindrooth, Esquire	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Synnestvedt & Lechner	X Enclosed
1101 Market Street	
Suite 2600	8. Deposit Account No. 19-5425
Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950	2-42
(215) 923-4466	Authorized to be charged to
Registration No. 20,659	deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	
is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
$(I/I) = I \times I$	
Charles H. Lindrooth Mulb . Xnd both, July 09, 1998	

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: (2)

Signature

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0971

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Franz-Josef Horth residing at Ind Der Schwarzerde 25, D-65549 Limburg, Germany, have made an invention entitled .. Stabilising Friction Levels .. described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent, therefor, the same being executed by us on the29 June 1998 WHEREAS,Ferodo Bremsbelage Technik-Zentrum AND GmbH..... a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Otto-Hahn-Strasse 26-28, D-65520 Bad Camberg, **Germany**, desires to acquire the entire interest application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon; NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do thereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto ...Ferodo Bremsbelage Technik-Zentrum GmbH... its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world, an in and to said application and any divisions, divisions, continuations, renewals and substitutes thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and I/We do hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to ...Ferodo Bremsbelage Technik-Zentrum GmbH... as the assignee of any and all patents granted on said invention to ...Ferodo Bremsbelage Technik-Zentrum GmbH... as the assignee of the entire interest therein and I/We further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of, the assignee under this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF I/We have hereunto signed my/our name[s] at Otto-Hahn-Strasse 26-28, D-65520 Bad Camberg, Germany

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/09/1998 REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0972-